Resolution #

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK AUTHORIZING A
CONTRACT WITH TACTICAL PUBLIC SAFETY FOR THE PURCHASE OF
REPLACEMENT DISPATCH EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, in 2019, the County of Middlesex, State of New Jersey, constructed a new P25
Phase II, 700/800 megahertz radio network with microwave redundancy ("the Middlesex County
Radio Network") that municipalities can join for shared communication; and

WHEREAS, in December 2019, pursuant to Resolution 320-12.19, a recommendation was
made for the Township to participate in the County Radio Network; and

WHEREAS, while access to and use of the Middlesex County Radio Network came at no cost
to the Township, the acquisition of necessary equipment, including portable, mobile, and control
station radios, and dispatch console equipment, was the responsibility of the Township to
procure in accordance with County Network specifications; and

WHEREAS, to establish full communication capabilities, $2,000,000 in funding was included in
the FY2020 Capital Budget to equip North Brunswick organizations, including Police, Fire,
Office of Emergency Management ("OEM"), Emergency Medical Services ("EMS"), and Public
Works, with the necessary equipment; and

WHEREAS, in April 2020, pursuant to Resolution 116-4.20, Tactical Public Safety was
awarded a contract in the amount of $1,701,723.98 for the acquisition, installation, and training
on new radio equipment, including portable, mobile, and control station radios, and dispatch
consoles; and

WHEREAS, in September 2021, the Township of North Brunswick’s Municipal Complex
sustained severe water damage during Hurricane Ida; and

WHEREAS, several areas and offices within the Municipal Building experienced water damage
that affected electrical and computer equipment, including the new dispatch consoles, which
have since experienced ongoing issues and have now been determined to require replacement;
and

WHEREAS, under New Jersey Department of Purchase and Property Contract T0109-Radio
Communication Equipment and Accessories, Tactical Public Safety (1036 Industrial Drive, West
Berlin, NJ 08091) is an approved reseller for Zetron - approved State Contract A83924 under
T0109; and

WHEREAS, under State Contract 83924, Tactical Public Safety has submitted proposals in the
amount of $91,394.00 for dispatch workstations and $99,617.00 for related call-taking
workstation consoles, including monitors, handsets, headsets, printers, and related cables and
switches, with the total cost to be submitted to insurance/FEMA for areas covered within the
scope of the claim.



Resolution #

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of
North Brunswick on this 16th day of September 2024, that the Township does hereby authorize
the purchase of replacement dispatch equipment in the total amount of $191,011.00 from
Tactical Public Safety in accordance with State Contract A83924, as outlined in the attached
proposals.

CERTIFICATION

I, Cavel Gallimore, Chief Financial Officer of the Township of North Brunswick, certify that funds
in the following account totaling $191,011.00 are available under Contract PRO24067:

$191,011.00 are available in DCA FY2025 Grant under account G-02-25-100-000-007.

Cavel Gallimore Joseph Battaglia
Chief Financial Officer Police Chief

Justine Progebin Ronald Gordon, Esq.
Business Administrator Township Attorney

Approved as to legal form

RECORDED VOTE:
COUNCIL MEMBER | YES | NO | ABSTAIN | NOTES
HUTCHINSON
GUADAGNINO

DAVIS

SOCIO

MEHTA

MAYOR WOMACK

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Council of the
Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, at its meeting held on September 16, 2024.

Lisa Russo
Township Clerk



Tactical Public Safety

Next Generation Technologies for Today's Public Safety Agencies

North Brunswick PD

Zetron Max Call-Taking

Per Zetron State Contract #A83924
June 11, 2024

Sales Person Quote Guarantee Contact Contact Phone PO Required Terms
Andy Fowler Yes Net-30

Qty Part Number Description Unit Price Ext. Price
1 905-0593 Max Call-Taking Server Core $ 22,539.00 | $ 22,539.00
2 950-1459 Max Call-Taking 24 Port Managed Gigabit Rackmount switch $ 3,995.00 | $ 7,990.00
2 950-1162 Max Call-Taking Gateway 12 Port CAMA (Patton) $ 2,950.00 | $ 5,900.00
2 950-1160 MAX Call-Taking Gateway 12 Port FXO (Patton) $ 1,875.00 | $ 3,750.00
2 709-7890 Gateway to Punch Block Y Cable $ 150.00 | $ 300.00
2 950-1400 Sesion Baord Controller $ 1,875.00 | $ 3,750.00
1 905-0525 Max Call-Taking 2U Audible Stack Light w/ Psand Ethernet I/O $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00
4 950-1399 Moxa Rs232 Serial Device w/ Din Rail Mounting Kit $ 400.00 | $ 1,600.00
3 905-0583 Max Call-Taking Workstation Bundle w/PC $ 7,882.00 | $ 23,646.00

1 Media Dock, 1 Speaker, 1Power Supply, 1 SIP Phone

4 802-2311 23" Widescreen LCD Monitor $ 325.00 | $ 1,300.00
3 950-1173 Genovation Keypad 24 Button $ 200.00 | $ 600.00
1 802-3005 Laser Jet B Network Printer $ 1,450.00 | $ 1,450.00
3 950-1215 Max Call-Taking to TRHI Cable $ 50.00 | $ 150.00
4 957-0003 Wireless Headset Adapter Noise Canceling $ 1,275.00 | $ 5,100.00
12 |802-0115 Headset Top Noise Canceling $ 150.00 | $ 1,800.00
4 802-0673 Handset 6 Wire w/PTT 15' Cailed Cord $ 225.00 | $ 900.00
2 950-9351 Connectorized Punch Down Block $ 125.00 | $ 250.00
2 709-0004 25-Pair Cables RJ-21 M-F 10ft $ 125.00 | $ 250.00
1 950-1337 Max Solutions Win10 Workstation $ 2,550.00 | $ 2,550.00
3 XMP-0344-EBS|Max PSP Extended Service Plan $ 2,014.00 | $ 6,042.00
70 |SERVICE Installation & Configuration Hourly Rate $ 125.00 | $ 8,750.00
TOTAL | $ 99,617.00

o Tactical Public Safety @ 199 Edgewood Ave Suite A @ West Berlin, NJ 08091 o
o Office: (856) 768-3336 o Fax: (856) 768-3666




Tactical Public Safety

Next Generation Technologies for Today's Public Safety Agencies

North Brunswick PD

Zetron Max Dispatch

Per Zetron State Contract #A83924
June 11, 2024

Sales Person Quote Guarantee Contact Contact Phone PO Required Terms
Andy Fowler Yes Net-30

Qty Part Number Description Unit Price Ext. Price

3 905-0581 Max Dispatch Standard Workstation Bundle w/PC $ 8,509.00 | $ 25,527.00
Meida Dock, 2 Speakers, Power Supply
3 950-1077 Dual Promg Headset Jackbox Dual Volume $ 950.00 | $ 2,850.00
3 901-9731 Desktop Microphone w/ 6" RJ45 to RJ45 Cable $ 1,450.00 | $ 4,350.00
3 950-9102 Footswitch Single w/ 10' Cable $ 300.00 | $ 900.00
3 709-0170-10F |[10ft Shielded Cable for Speakers $ 25.00 | $ 75.00
4 901-9690 Max CNB Radio Gateway Hardware $ 3,125.00 | $ 12,500.00
8 709-8003-20F [Max Radio Gateway to Harris M7300/XG75 Cable $ 175.00 | $ 1,400.00
3 901-9677 Max Radio Gateway Conventional RJ21 $ 4,350.00 | $ 13,050.00
3 709-0167-25F |25-pr Cable M180-M90 $ 100.00 | $ 300.00
3 950-9351 Connectorized Punch Down Block $ 125.00 | $ 375.00
1 901-9740 Max Central- Max Manager, Telephony Gateway,IP Voice Logger | $ 4,600.00 | $ 4,600.00
Gateway, Aux /O Gateway

1 950-1142 Redundant 12VDC Power System 20 Devices $ 3,125.00 | $ 3,125.00
1 950-1134 12VDC Power Distribution Panel $ 575.00 | $ 575.00
11 (416-0043 Fuse 3 Amp $ 27.00 | $ 297.00
4 950-0588 Dual Unit Rack Mount $ 225.00 | $ 900.00
1 810-0142 19" Rack 2U Shelf $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
3 802-2220 22" Widescreen Multi-Touch LCD Monitor $ 650.00 | $ 1,950.00
2 950-1461 Max D 24 Port Non POE Managed Gigibit Switch $ 850.00 | $ 1,700.00
3 802-0599 Display Port to DVI-Adapter for Touchscreen $ 75.00 | $ 225.00
1 950-1181 100-240 VAC Desktop 12VDC Powwer Supply $ 75.00 | $ 75.00
2 802-0370 RackMount 12-Outlet 120 V Power Strip $ 150.00 | $ 300.00
1 950-9609 Series 4000 Intercom Interface Option $ 1,900.00 | $ 1,900.00
1 802-0641 ControlByWeb Wthernet I/O Unit $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00
1 802-0642 DIN Rail Mounts for ControlByWeb $ 15.00 | $ 15.00
1 802-0645 Distribution Block for ControlByWeb $ 13.00 | $ 13.00
3 XMP-0344-EBS|Max PSP Extended Service Plan $ 2,014.00 | $ 6,042.00
58 [SERVICE Installation & Configuration Hourly Rate $ 125.00 | $ 7,250.00
TOTAL | $ 91,394.00

o Tactical Public Safety @ 199 Edgewood Ave Suite A @ West Berlin, NJ 08091 o
o Office: (856) 768-3336 o Fax: (856) 768-3666




Resolution: ZQ'Z/Z ” % ,? O

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK
AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH TACTICAL PUBLIC SAFETY
FOR THE PURCHASE OF NEW RADIO EQUIPMENT NECESSARY

TO JOIN THE MIDDLESEX COUNTY SHARED RADIO NETWORK FOR
POLICE / FIRE / EMS / OEM / PUBLIC WORKS

WHEREAS, the County of Middlesex in the State of New Jersey (“the County”) has
recently constructed a new P25 Phase II, 700/800 megahertz, radio network with microwave
redundancy (“the Middlesex County Radio Network™); and

WHEREAS, the County of Middlesex for the purpose of improving public safety and
public service communications and interoperability among municipalities within the County, has
offered municipalities and local agencies the option to join the system at no cost for network
support and maintenance; and

WHEREAS, with an aging radio network that has exceeded its useful life municipal
officials have been reviewing options and determined that it is in the best interest of the Township,

for its residents and especially its school age population to join the Middlesex County Radio
Network; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 320-12.19 in December of 2019, a recommendation
was made by the Radio Project Leader Councilman Bob Corbin to participate in joining the County
Radio Network; and

WHEREAS, while the access and use of the Middlesex County Radio Network is at no cost
to the Township, acquisition of equipment including; portable, mobile and control station radios and
dispatch console equipment are the responsibility of the Township to acquire equipment in
accordance with the County Network specifications; and

WHEREAS, to have a complete communication circle $2,000,000 in funding was included
within the FY2020 Capital Budget to outfit organizations that serve the North Brunswick
community including: Police, Fire, Office of Emergency Management (“OEM”), Emergency
Medical Services (“EMS”), and Public Works; and

WHEREAS, Tactical Public Safety (1036 Industrial Drive, West Berlin, NJ 08091) is an

approved vendor under State Contract 83924 for the necessary radio equipment including Harris
Radios.

WHEREAS, under State Contract 83924 Tactical Public Safety has submitted a proposal in
the amount of $1,701,723.98 for the acquisition, installation and training on new radio equipment
including; portable, mobile and control station radios and dispatch console; and




Resolution:

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that $1,701,723.98 is available for
this purpose in the FY2020 Capital Budget, for the acquisition of radio equipment that is the
responsibility of the municipality to acquire under the Middlesex County Radio Network
agreement; and

WHEREAS, Councilman Bob Corbin and Police Command Staff have reviewed the
attached proposal and a recommendation is hereby made to authorize the purchase of said
equipment outlined on the document attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 6" day of April, 2020, that the
Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby authorize the purchase of radio
equipment based on the proposal attached, in the amount of $1,701,723.98 from Tactical Public
Safety in accordance with State Contract 83924.

CERTIFICATION

I, Cavel Gallimore, Chief Financial Officer of the Township of North Brunswick, certify that funds
totaling $1,701,723.98 are available under FY2020 Capital Atcount C-04-55-C20-190-501 Contract

PRO20043. n

Cavel Gallimore Kenneth McCormick
Chief Financial Officer Director of Public Safety

YD Y Ron st A
Katliryn Monzo Ronald Gordon, Esq.
Business Administrator Township Attorney

Approved as to legal form

RECORDED VOTE:
COUNCIL MEMBER | YES [ NO | ABSTAIN | NOTES
LOPEZ (e
GUADAGNINO o
CORBIN
DAVIS X e
socio / e
ANDREWS i.”
MAYOR WOMACK
I hereby Aertify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Council of the Township of

North ick, County of Middlesex, at its meeting held on April 6, 2020,
Lisa Russo R (C

Township Clerk



Resolution:

MIDDLESEX

COUNTY-+NJ

Municipalities on/going on County Radio Network:

RN

South Brunswick
Milltown
Monroe
Sayreville
Middlesex
Piscataway
Edison




North Brunswick Township
02/25/2020

sf' TECHNOLAOSY T LONNITT,
INFORM ARD PROTECY

Iltem Part Number Description Quantity
Department of Public Works
Portables
10 XR-PF78B-T-PH2 Portable XG 15 700/800Mhz
20 DP-CH4H Multi Unit Charger
30 XR-AE6A Speaker Microphone
40 XR-NHC9S Case, with Shoulder Strap
50 XR-VC4PB Charger, Vehicular
Control Stations
60 AAMW-SDMXX MOBILE,XG-75M/M7300,764-870MHZ,HALF DPLX
70 MAMW-NPL3R Feature,Max{1024+) System/Groups
80 MW-PLAF Feature, P25 Phase 2, TDMA
90 MW-PLOE FEATURE, SINGLE-KEY AES ENCRYPTION
100 MW-PL4U Feature, Single-Key DES Encryption
110 MAMW-PKGPT Feature Package,P25 Trunking
120 MAMW-NZNS8L Desktop Station,CS-7000,Local/Remote
130 MAMW-NCP9G Control Unit,CH721,Scan,Front Mount
140 MAMW-ZNIF Microphone, Desktop
150 AN-125001-008 Antenna,Base,Magnetic Mount Low Loss
160 AN-225001-004 Antenna,Element,700/800 2dB Low ProFile
170 ID-431-24-66ME REMOTE CONTROL WITH DESK MIKE
180 Labor
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Unit List

1,795.00
695.00
160.00
100.00
150.00

2,300.00
0.01
250.00
0.01
0.01
1,830.00
2,890.00
685.00
148.20
90.00
60.00
1,315.00
125.00

L3Harris NJ State Contract #83932
Zetron NJ State Contract #83924

SC Unit Ext Price
$ 1,36420 $  12,277.80
$ 52820 $ 528.20
$ 121.60 $ 364.80
$ 76.00 S 228.00
$ 114.00 $ 342.00
$ 1,74800 $ 3,496.00
$ 001 S 0.02
$ 190.00 $ 380.00
$ 001 § 0.02
$ 001 $ 0.02
$ 1,390.80 S 2,781.60
$ 219640 S 4,392.80
5 520.60 $ 1,041.20
$ 11263 S 225.26
$ 68.40 S 136.80
$ 4560 S 91.20
$ 999.40 $ 9,994.00
$ 125.00 $ 2,250.00



190
200
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280

TM9400K5DA
TMASO50
TMASO55
TMAS091
T02-00061-3001
T02-00071-CAAD
T02-00005-AAAC
T02-00026-1004
AN-225001-004

Mobiles

MOBILE, TM9400, 762-870M 35W, M-UHF, ALM
SFE - P25 COMMON AIR INTERFACE (CAl)

SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 1

SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 2

SINGLE REMOTE HEAD KIT, 20FT

CNTRL HEAD, PRIMARY RMT, BLK

STANDARD MICROPHONE

CABLE, INSTALL KIT, M-UHF, 30 - 50W
Antenna,Element,700/800 2dB Low ProFile
Installation

Public Works TOTAL

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

1,050.00
265.00
700.00
265.00
107.00
384.00

80.00
67.00
60.00
218.75

840.00
212.00
560.00
212.00
85.60
307.20
64.00
53.60
45.60
218.75

- nnnn

$ 189,257.21
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48,720.00
12,296.00
32,480.00
12,296.00
4,964.80
17,817.60
3,712.00
3,108.80
2,644.80
12,687.50



First Aid Squad

290
300
310
320
330
340
350
360
370
380
390
400
410

420
430
440
450
460
470
480
490
500
510

520
530
540

AAMW-SDMXX
MAMW-NPL3R
MW-PL4F
MW-PLOE
MW-PL4U
MAMW-PKGPT
MAMW-NZNSL
MAMW-NCPSG
MAMW-ZNOSF
AN-125001-008
AN-225001-004
MAMW-ZNOF

TM9400K5DA
TMASO50
TMASO055
TMAS091
T02-00061-3001
T02-00071-CAAD
T02-00005-AAAC
T02-00026-1004
AN-225001-004

XM-100F
XMPL4F
XM-PL8Y

Control Stations

MOBILE,XG-75M/M7300,764-870MHZ,HALF DPLX
Feature,Max(1024+) System/Groups
Feature, P25 Phase 2, TDMA

FEATURE, SINGLE-KEY AES ENCRYPTION
Feature, Single-Key DES Encryption
Feature Package,P25 Trunking

Desktop Station,CS-7000,Local/Remote
Control Unit,CH721,Scan,Front Mount
Microphone, Desktop
Antenna,Base,Magnetic Mount Low Loss
Antenna,Element,700/800 2dB Low ProFile
Microphone, Desktop

Labor

Mobiles

MOBILE, TM9400, 762-870M 35W, M-UHF, ALM
SFE - P25 COMMON AIR INTERFACE (CAl)

SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 1

SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 2

SINGLE REMOTE HEAD KIT, 20FT

CNTRL HEAD, PRIMARY RMT, BLK

STANDARD MICROPHONE

CABLE, INSTALL KIT, M-UHF, 30 - 50W
Antenna,Element,700/800 2dB Low ProFile
Installation

Mobile,XG-100M,136-870MHz,Unencrypted
Feature,Phase || TDMA
FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE
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2,300.00
0.01
250.00
0.01
0.01
1,830.00
2,890.00
685.00
148.20
90.00
60.00
148.20
125.00

1,050.00
265.00
700.00
265.00
107.00
384.00

80.00
67.00
60.00
218.75

3,382.00
250.00
0.01
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1,748.00
0.01
190.00
0.01
0.01
1,350.80
2,196.40
520.60
112.63
68.40
45.60
112.63
125.00

840.00
212.00
560.00
212.00
85.60
307.20
64.00
53.60
45.60
218.75

2,570.32
190.00
0.01
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3,496.00
0.02
380.00
0.02
0.02
2,781.60
4,392.80
1,041.20
225.26
136.80
91.20
225.26
250.00

5,040.00
1,272.00
3,360.00
1,272.00
513.60
1,843.20
384.00
321.60
273.60
1,312.50

20,562.56
1,520.00
0.06



550
560
570
580
580
600
610
620

630
640
650
660
670
680

690
700
710
720
730
740
750
760
770
780
790
800
810
820
830

XMPL4B
XMCPSE
XMZN7R
XMMC7Z
XMZN7C
XMMC7Z
AN-125001-004

XR-PF78B-T-PH2
DP-HC9S
DP-CH4H
DP-AESD
MAH2-VC4PB

XL-PPM1M
XL-PLAF
XL-PL8Y
XMPL4B
XL-PKGF1
XL-PA3V
XL-CH4X
XL-NC5Z
XL-AE4B
XL-HCAL
XL-HC3)
XL-HC3L
XL-CH5A
XL-CH4W

FEATURE PACKAGE,P25 TRUNKING
Control Unit,CH721,Scan,Remote Mount
Accessories,Unity,Remote Mount

MICROPHONE,STD,CH100,STRAIGHT CONNECTOR

Control Unit,2-6,CH-721 Scn w/Instl Hdwr

MICROPHONE,STD,CH100,STRAIGHT CONNECTOR

Antenna,Base, Thick Roof Mount Low Loss
Installation

Portables

Portable XG15 700/800 Mhz
Leather Case with Shoulder Strap
CHARGER, MULTI BAY

Speaker Microphone

CHARGER, VEHICLE

Installation of Vehicular Chargers

PORTABLE,XL-200P,PARTIAL,MIDNT BLK,US
FEATURE,P25 PHASE 2 TDMA

FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE

FEATURE PACKAGE,P25 TRUNKING
FEATURE PACKAGE,ALL BANDS,V+U+7/800
BATTERY,LI-ION,3100 MAH
CHARGER,1-BAY
ANTENNA,FLEX,HELICAL,136-870 MHZ
SPEAKER MICROPHONE,EMER BUTTON
CASE,LEATHER,PREMIUM, SHOULDER STRAP
STRAP,LEATHER

BELT CLIP,METAL

CHARGER,6-BAY

CHARGER, VC4000

Installation of Vehicular Chargers
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16
16

16

10
10
10
10
10
20
10
10
10
10
10
10

First Aid TOTAL

$
$
S
s
s
S
s
$
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2,080.00
720.00
360.00

80.00
1,115.00
80.00
85.00
500.00

1,795.00
100.00
695.00
135.00
150.00
125.00

2,700.00
250.00
0.01
2,080.00
1,500.00
150.00
150.00
100.00
175.00
140.00
55.00
25.00
795.00
175.00
125.00

1,580.80
547.20
273.60

60.80
847.40
60.80
64.60
500.00
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1,364.20
76.00
528.20
102.60

114.00
125.00

v Wnnnnn

2,052.00
190.00
0.01
1,580.80
1,140.00
114.00
114.00
76.00
133.00
106.40
41.80
19.00
604.20
133.00
125.00
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$ 163,932.19
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12,646.40
4,377.60
2,188.80

486.40
4,237.00
304.00
516.80
2,500.00

21,827.20
1,216.00
2,112.80
1,641.60

228.00
250.00

20,520.00
1,900.00
0.10
15,808.00
11,400.00
2,280.00
1,140.00
760.00
1,330.00
1,064.00
418.00
190.00
604.20
665.00
625.00




Fire Marshal

840
850
860
870
880
890
900
910
920
930
940
950
960

970

980

990

1000
1010
1020
1030
1040
1050
1060

XL-PPM1M
XL-PLAF
XL-PL8Y
XL-PKGS8F
XL-PKGPT
XL-PKGF1
XL-PA3V
XL-CH4X
XL-HC3L
XL-NC5Z
XL-AE4B
XL-CH4X
XL-HC3L

XM-100F
XMPL4F
XM-PL8Y
XMPL4C
XMPL4B
XMCPSE
XMZN7R
XMMC7Z
AN-125001-004

Portables

PORTABLE,XL-200P,PARTIAL,MIDNT BLK,US
FEATURE,P25 PHASE 2 TDMA

FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE
FEATURE,256-AES,64-DES ENCRYPTION
FEATURE PACKAGE, P25 TRUNKING
FEATURE PACKAGE,ALL BANDS,V+U+7/800
BATTERY,LI-ION,3100 MAH

CHARGER, 1-BAY

BELT CLIP,METAL
ANTENNA,FLEX,HELICAL,136-870 MHZ
SPEAKER MICROPHONE,EMER BUTTON
CHARGER,1-BAY

BELT CLIP,METAL

Mobiles

Mobile,XG-100M,136-870MHz,Unencrypted
Feature,Phase Il TDMA

FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE

Feature Package,P25 Encryption

FEATURE PACKAGE,P25 TRUNKING

Control Unit,CH721,Scan,Remote Mount
Accessories,Unity,Remote Mount
MICROPHONE,STD,CH100,STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
Antenna,Base, Thick Roof Mount Low Loss
Installation

Fire Marshal TOTAL
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2,700.00
250.00
0.01
695.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
150.00
150.00
25.00
100.00
175.00
150.00
25.00

3,382.00
250.00
0.01
695.00
2,080.00
720.00
360.00
80.00
85.00
312.50
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2,052.00
150.00
0.01
528.20
1,140.00
1,140.00
114.00
114.00
19.00
76.00
133.00
114.00
19.00

2,570.32
190.00
0.01
528.20
1,580.80
547.20
273.60
60.80
64.60
312.50

$ 47,837.46
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8,208.00
760.00
0.04
2,112.80
4,560.00
4,560.00
912.00
456.00
76.00
304.00
532.00
456.00
76.00

10,281.28
760.00
0.04
2,112.80
6,323.20
2,188.80
1,094.40
243.20
258.40
1,562.50



Fire #1

1070
1080
1090
1100
1110
1120
1130
1140
1150
1160
1170
1180
1190
1200
1210
1220

1230
1240
1250
1260
1270
1280

XL-PPM1IM
XL-PL4F
XL-PL8Y
XL-PKGPT
XL-PKGF1
XL-PLAL
XL-PA3V
XL-CH4X
XL-CH5A
XL-HC3L
XL-NC5Z
XL-AE4B
XL-CHAW
XL-HC4L
XL-HC3)

XR-PF78B
MAH4-VC4PB
DP-CH4H
DP-HC9S
DP-AESD

Portables

PORTABLE,XL-200P,PARTIAL,MIDNT BLK,US
FEATURE,P25 PHASE 2 TDMA

FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE

FEATURE PACKAGE, P25 TRUNKING
FEATURE PACKAGE,ALL BANDS,V+U+7/800
FEATURE 700/800 BAND
BATTERY,LI-ION,3100 MAH
CHARGER,1-BAY

CHARGER,6-BAY

BELT CLIP,METAL
ANTENNA,FLEX,HELICAL,136-870 MHZ
SPEAKER MICROPHONE,EMER BUTTON
CHARGER,VC4000
CASE,LEATHER,PREMIUM, SHOULDER STRAP
STRAP,LEATHER

Installation of Vehicular Chargers

Portable XG15 700/800Mhz
CHARGER, VEHICLE

Charger Multi Unit

Case with Shoulder Strap
SPKRMIC, E-BUTTON, 2.5MM
Installation of Vehicular Chargers

10
10
10
10
10
10
20
10

10
10
10

10

10

25

25
25

R RV, N L VS VoV R R ¥ RV I V2 B V2 i Vo R Y s A V2 B A V2

v n unnunn

2,700.00
250.00
0.01
1,500.00
1,500.00
0.01
150.00
150.00
795.00
25.00
100.00
175.00
175.00
140.00
55.00
125.00

1,795.00
150.00
695.00
100.00
135.00
125.00

RV VS VN VSR Vo SR Vo S VS Ve i Vo S 00 i Vs S ¥ Y "0 %2 I Vo

W v nn v

2,052.00
190.00
0.01
1,140.00
1,140.00
0.01
114.00
114.00
604.20
19.00
76.00
133.00
133.00
106.40
41.80
125.00

1,364.20
114.00
528.20
76.00
102.60
125.00

“mnrimrononnnnnnnuvyndnnn - n

W nnn

20,520.00
1,900.00
0.10
11,400.00
11,400.00
0.10
2,280.00
1,140.00
604.20
190.00
760.00
1,330.00
798.00
1,064.00
418.00
750.00

34,105.00
228.00
2,112.80
1,900.00
2,565.00
250.00



1250
1300
1310
1320
1330
1340
1350
1360
1370
1380
1390
1400

1410
1420
1430
1440
1450
1460
1470
1480
1490
1500
1510
1520

XM-100F
XMPL4F
XM-PL8Y
XMPL4B
XMCPSE
XMZN7R
XMMC7Z
XMZN7C
XMMC7Z
AN-125001-004

TM9400K5DA
TMASO50
TMASO055
TMAS091
T02-00061-3001
T02-00071-CAAD
T02-00005-AAAC
T02-00026-1004
AN-125001-001
AN-225001-004
TMAS109

Mobiles

Mobile,XG-100M,136-870MHz,Unencrypted
Feature,Phase Il TDMA

FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE

FEATURE PACKAGE,P25 TRUNKING

Control Unit,CH721,Scan,Remote Mount
Accessories,Unity,Remote Mount
MICROPHONE,STD,CH100,STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
Control Unit,2-6,CH-721 Scn w/Instl Hdwr
MICROPHONE,STD,CH100,STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
Antenna,Base,Thick Roof Mount Low Loss
Installation

Installation

MOBILE, TM9400, 762-870M 35W, M-UHF, ALM
SFE - P25 COMMON AIR INTERFACE (CAI)
SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 1

SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 2

SINGLE REMOTE HEAD KIT, 20FT

CNTRL HEAD, PRIMARY RMT, BLK
STANDARD MICROPHONE

CABLE, INSTALL KIT, M-UHF, 30 - 50W
Antenna,Base,Standard Roof Mount
Antenna,Element,700/800 2dB Low ProFile
SFE - SINGLE KEY AES, DES, ARC4 ENC
Installation

VW oo W W oo 00 0 0 00 0 &

N NN NDNMNNMNMDNMNMNDNDNNNDN

R 72 0 Vo TR Ve S Vs B2 T 72 . Vs R Vo S W B Vs R V) B Y

wvrwnnnnevnnnoeoeonmnn

3,382.00
250.00
0.01
2,080.00
720.00
360.00
80.00
1,115.00
80.00
85.00
500.00
312.50

1,050.00
265.00
700.00
265.00
107.00
384.00

80.00
67.00
40.00
60.00
0.01
218.75

R Vo Ve Y IR Vs B2 Vs B2 ARV Y "2

“mnrnmrrnnerendn - nn n

2,570.32
1590.00
0.01
1,580.80
547.20
273.60
60.80
847.40
60.80
64.60
500.00
312.50

840.00
212.00
560.00
212.00
85.60
307.20
64.00
53.60
30.40
45.60
0.01
312.50

“mnrinunmnranndnnn e nn

L2 Vo JIE Vo Vo SV AR V2 2 V2 S V5 AR V0 R Vs S V4 S V0

20,562.56
1,520.00
0.06
12,646.40
4,377.60
2,188.80
486.40
2,542.20
182.40
516.80
1,500.00
1,562.50

1,680.00
424.00
1,120.00
424.00
171.20
614.40
128.00
107.20
60.80
91.20
0.02
625.00



1530
1540
1550
1560
1570
1580
1590
1600
1610
1620
1630
1640
1650
1660

TM9400K5DA
TMAS050
TMASQ55
TMASO091
T02-00071-AAAD
TMAS109
T02-00026-3002
T02-00036-AACA
T02-00026-1004
T02-00005-ACAA
AN-225001-004
AN-125001-008

Control Stations

MOBILE, TM9400, 762-870M 35W, M-UHF, ALM

SFE - P25 COMMON AIR INTERFACE (CAl}
SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 1

SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 2

CTRL HEAD, FIXED PRIMARY, BLK

SFE - SINGLE KEY AES, DES, ARC4 ENC
INSTALL KIT, U-CRADLE, DESKTOP POWER
DESKTOP POWER SUPPLY, 13.8V 23A DC
CABLE, INSTALL KIT, M-UHF, 30 - 50W
Desktop Microphone
Antenna,Element,700/800 2dB Low ProFile
Antenna,Base,Magnetic Mount Low Loss
Programming

Installation at Firehouse

Fire #1 TOTAL

R R R R R R R R R R PR R R

1,050.00
265.00
700.00
265.00
242.00

0.01
83.00
295.00
67.00
187.00
60.00
90.00
62.50
125.00

$
s
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
s
S
$
$

840.00
212.00
560.00
212.00
193.60
0.01
66.40
236.00
53.60
149.60
45.60
68.40
62.50
125.00

$ 152,071.45

“mrnnnnnnnnuvuonnnon,dnnn

840.00
212.00
560.00
212.00
193.60
0.01
66.40
236.00
53.60
149.60
45.60
68.40
62.50
125.00



Fire #2

Portables
1670 XL-PPM1M PORTABLE,XL-200P,PARTIAL,MIDNT BLK,US 12§ 2,700.00 S 2,052.00 S 24,624.00
1680 XL-PLAF FEATURE,P25 PHASE 2 TDMA 12§ 250.00 S 190.00 S 2,280.00
1690  XL-PL8Y FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE 12 S 0.01 S 0.01 S 0.12
1700  XL-PKGPT FEATURE PACKAGE, P25 TRUNKING 12 S 1,500.00 S 1,140.00 S 13,680.00
1710 XL-PKGF1 FEATURE PACKAGE,ALL BANDS,V+U+7/800 12 S 1,500.00 S 1,140.00 S 13,680.00
1720 XL-PA3V BATTERY,LI-ION,3100 MAH 24 S 150.00 S 114.00 $ 2,736.00
1730 XL-CH4X CHARGER,1-BAY 8 § 150.00 S 114.00 $ 912.00
1740 XL-CH4W VEHICULAR CHARGER 6 S 175.00 S 133.00 S 798.00
1750 XL-CH5A CHARGER,6-BAY 1 S 795.00 S 604.20 $ 604.20
1760 XL-HC3L BELT CLIP,METAL 6 S 25.00 S 19.00 S 114.00
1770 XL-NC5Z ANTENNA,FLEX,HELICAL,136-870 MHZ 12 S 100.00 S 76.00 S 912.00
1780 XL-AE4B SPEAKER MICROPHONE,EMER BUTTON 12 S 175.00 ) 133.00 S 1,596.00
1790 XL-HC4AL CASE,LEATHER,PREMIUM, SHOULDER STRAP 6 S 140.00 S 106.40 S 638.40
1800  XL-HC3J STRAP,LEATHER 6 S 55.00 S 41.80 S 250.80
1810 Installation of Vehicular Chargers 6 S 125.00 § 125.00 S 750.00
1820 XR-PF78B-T-PH2 Portable XG15 700/800Mhz 19 S 1,795.00 $ 1,400.10 S 26,601.90
1830 MAH2-VC4PB Vehicular Charger 2 S 15000 S 114.00 S 228.00
1840 DP-CH4H CHARGER,MULTI-BAY 3 S 69500 S 528.20 S 1,584.60
1850 DP-HC9S SHOULDER STRAP CASE, LEATHER 19 $§ 100.00 S 76.00 S 1,444.00
1860 DP-AESD SPKRMIC, EVOLUTION, E-BUTTON, 2.5MM 19 S 135.00 S 10260 $ 1,949.40
1870 Installation of Vehicular Chargers 2 S 125.00 S 125.00 $ 250.00



1880
1890
1900
1910
1920
1930
1940
1950
1960
1970

1980
1990
2000
2010
2020
2030
2040
2050
2060
2070
2080
2090
2100
2110
2120
2130

XM-100F
XMPLA4F
XM-PL8Y
XMPL4B
XMCPOE
XMZN7R
XMZN7C
XMMC72
AN-125001-004

TMS400K5DA
TMAS050
TMASO055
TMAS091
TMAS109
T02-00061-3001
T02-00071-AAAD
T02-00071-DAAD
T02-00071-CAAD
T02-00005-AAAC
T02-00026-1004
AN-125001-001
AN-225001-004
TMAS109

Mobiles

Mobile,XG-100M,136-870MHz,Unencrypted
Feature,Phase Il TDMA

FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE

FEATURE PACKAGE,P25 TRUNKING

Control Unit,CH721,Scan,Remote Mount
Accessories,Unity,Remote Mount

Control Unit,2-6,CH-721 Scn w/Instl Hdwr
MICROPHONE,STD,CH100,STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
Antenna,Base,Thick Roof Mount Low Loss
Installation

MOBILE, TM9400, 762-870M 35W, M-UHF, ALM
SFE - P25 COMMON AIR INTERFACE (CAI)
SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 1

SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 2

SFE- SINGLE KEY AES,DES,ARC4 Enc

SINGLE REMOTE HEAD KIT, 20FT

CNTRL HEAD, FIXED PRIMARY, BLK

CNTRL HEAD, SECONDARY, REMOTE
CNTRL HEAD, PRIMARY REMOTE, BLK
STANDARD MICROPHONE

CABLE, INSTALL KIT, M-UHF, 30 - 50W
Antenna,Base,Standard Roof Mount
Antenna,Element,700/800 2dB Low ProFile
SFE - SINGLE KEY AES, DES, ARC4 ENC
Installation

Installation

W w o wwwwwww
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RV R Vo Vo A T SR Vo S VoS Vo ¥ Y YA Vo BV L0 "2 i Vo i Ve )

3,382.00
250.00
0.01
2,080.00
720.00
360.00
1,115.00
80.00
85.00
500.00

1,050.00
265.00
700.00
265.00

0.01
107.00
242.00
384.00
384.00

80.00
67.00
40.00
60.00

0.01
218.75
500.00

v

R RV SR Vo R Vs ARV Y R ¥ Y e B Y B Vs BV s Y B "0 V2 ¥ e Vs

2,570.32
190.00
0.01
1,580.80
547.20
273.60
847.40
60.80
64.60
500.00

840.00
212.00
560.00
212.00
0.01
85.60
193.60
307.20
307.20
64.00
53.60
30.40
45.60
0.01
218.75
500.00

wWmnw»vmvnnnnnnn

“nmnunnnoverrnumg oo n e n e nn

7,710.96
570.00
0.03
4,742.40
1,641.60
820.80
2,542.20
364.80
193.80
1,500.00

6,720.00
1,696.00
4,480.00
1,696.00
0.06
171.20
387.20
614.40
1,228.80
128.00
428.80
243.20
364.80
0.08
437.50
1,000.00
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2140
2150
2160
2170
2180
21380
2200
2210
2220
2230
2240
2250
2260

TM9400K5DA
TMASO50
TMASO55
TMAS091
T02-00071-AAAD
TMAS109
T02-00026-3002
T02-00036-AACA
T02-00026-1004
T02-00005-ACAA
AN-225001-004
AN-125001-008

Control Stations

MOBILE, TM9400, 762-870M 35W, M-UHF, ALM

SFE - P25 COMMON AIR INTERFACE (CAI}
SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 1

SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 2

CTRL HEAD, FIXED PRIMARY, BLK

SFE - SINGLE KEY AES, DES, ARC4 ENC
INSTALL KIT, U-CRADLE, DESKTOP POWER
DESKTOP POWER SUPPLY, 13.8V 23A DC
CABLE, INSTALL KIT, M-UHF, 30 - 50W
Desktop Microphone
Antenna,Element,700/800 2dB Low ProFile
Antenna,Base,Magnetic Mount Low Loss
Installation at Firehouse

Fire #2 TOTAL

P R PR PP PP R R P R

1,050.00
265.00
700.00
265.00
242.00

0.01
83.00
295.00
67.00
187.00
60.00
90.00
125.00

s
$
s
S
$
$
s
s
s
S
s
$
s

840.00
212.00
560.00
212.00
193.60
0.01
66.40
236.00
53.60
149.60
45.60
68.40
125.00

$ 138,078.26

N unmnrinnnnmndnd:nnn

840.00
212.00
560.00
212.00
193.60
0.01
66.40
236.00
53.60
149.60
45.60
68.40
125.00
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Fire #3

2270
2280
2290
2300
2310
2320
2330
2340
2350
2360
2370
2380
2390
2400
2410

2420
2430
2440
2450
2460
2470

XL-PPM1M
XL-PLAF
XL-PL8Y
XL-PKGPT
XL-PKGF1
XL-PA3V
XL-CH4X
XL-CH5A
XL-HC3L
XL-NC5Z
XL-AE4B
XL-CH4AW
XL-HCAL
XL-HC3)

XR-PF78B-T-PH2
DP-CH4H
MAH2-VCAPB
DP-HC9S
DP-AEQD

Portables

PORTABLE,XL-200P,PARTIAL,MIDNT BLK,US
FEATURE,P25 PHASE 2 TDMA

FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE

FEATURE PACKAGE, P25 TRUNKING
FEATURE PACKAGE,ALL BANDS,V+U+7/800
BATTERY,LI-ION,3100 MAH
CHARGER,1-BAY

CHARGER,6-BAY

BELT CLIP,METAL
ANTENNA,FLEX,HELICAL,136-870 MHZ
SPEAKER MICROPHONE,EMER BUTTON
VEHICULAR CHARGER
CASE,LEATHER,PREMIUM, SHOULDER STRAP
STRAP,LEATHER

Installation of Vehicular Chargers

Portable XG15 700/800Mhz

Charger Multi Unit

CHARGER, VEHICLE

SHOULDER STRAP CASE, LEATHER
SPKRMIC, EVOLUTION, E-BUTTON, 2.5MM
Installation of Vehicular Chargers

=
O O 00 0 0 0 0

~N 00N 000

N
(%2}

25
25
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2,700.00
250.00
0.01
1,500.00
1,500.00
150.00
150.00
795.00
25.00
100.00
175.00
175.00
140.00
55.00
125.00

1,795.00
695.00
150.00
100.00
135.00
125.00

RV VSR Vo R Vo R Vo R s S Vo Vo Y o 2 B "2 TV 7o I Vo i Vo ]

W nnnnn

2,052.00
190.00
0.01
1,140.00
1,140.00
114.00
114.00
604.20
19.00
76.00
133.00
133.00
106.40
41.80
125.00

1,436.00
528.20
114.00

76.00
108.00
125.00

16,416.00
1,520.00
0.08
9,120.00
9,120.00
1,824.00
1,140.00
604.20
152.00
608.00
1,064.00
931.00
851.20
334.40
875.00

35,900.00
2,112.80
228.00
1,900.00
2,700.00
250.00
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2480
2450
2500
2510
2520
2530
2540
2550
2560
2570
2580
2590

2600
2610
2620
2630
2640
2650
2660
2670
2680
2690
2700

XM-100F
XMPL4F
XM-PL8Y
XMPL4B
XMCPSE
XMZN7R
XMMC7Z
XMZN7C
XMMC7Z
AN-125001-004

TMS400K5DA
TMASO050
TMASO055
TMAS091
T02-00061-3001
T02-00071-CAAD
T02-00005-AAAC
T02-00026-1004
AN-225001-004
TMAS109

Mobiles

Mobile,XG-100M,136-870MHz,Unencrypted
Feature,Phase Il TDMA

FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE

FEATURE PACKAGE,P25 TRUNKING

Control Unit,CH721,Scan,Remote Mount
Accessories,Unity,Remote Mount
MICROPHONE,STD,CH100,STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
Control Unit,2-6,CH-721 Scn w/Inst! Hdwr
MICROPHONE,STD,CH100,STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
Antenna,Base, Thick Roof Mount Low Loss
Installation

Installation

MOBILE, TM9400, 762-870M 35W, M-UHF, ALM
SFE - P25 COMMON AIR INTERFACE {CAl}
SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 1

SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 2

SINGLE REMOTE HEAD KIT, 20FT

CNTRL HEAD, PRIMARY RMT, BLK
STANDARD MICROPHONE

CABLE, INSTALL KIT, M-UHF, 30 - 50W
Antenna,Element,700/800 2dB Low ProFile
SFE - SINGLE KEY AES, DES, ARC4 ENC
Installation

AN OO NN OO0 O 0 00 0

NN N NDNNNMNDNMNNMNNDN

N,y ;s n n

w N e nnnn

3,382.00
250.00
0.01
2,080.00
720.00
360.00
80.00
1,115.00
80.00
85.00
500.00
312.50

1,050.00
265.00
700.00
265.00
107.00
384.00

80.00
67.00
60.00
0.01
218.75

WV nnn ey v n n

wvr NN n

2,570.32
190.00
0.01
1,580.80
547.20
273.60
60.80
847.40
60.80
64.60
500.00
312.50

840.00
212.00
560.00
212.00
85.60
307.20
64.00
53.60
45.60
0.01
218.75

Wnnnannanomonnnnn

W nnegnn

20,562.56
1,520.00
0.08
12,646.40
4,377.60
2,188.80
486.40
1,694.80
121.60
516.80
1,000.00
1,875.00

1,680.00
424.00
1,120.00
424.00
171.20
614.40
128.00
107.20
91.20
0.02
437.50
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2710
2720
2730
2740
2750
2760
2770
2780
2790
2800
2810
2820
2830

TM9400K5DA
TMASO50
TMASO55
TMAS091
T02-00071-AAAD
TMAS109
T02-00026-3002
T02-00036-AACA
T02-00026-1004
T02-00005-ACAA
AN-225001-004
AN-125001-008

Control Stations

MOBILE, TM9400, 762-870M 35W, M-UHF, ALM

SFE - P25 COMMON AIR INTERFACE (CAl)
SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 1

SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 2

CTRL HEAD, FIXED PRIMARY, BLK

SFE - SINGLE KEY AES, DES, ARC4 ENC
INSTALL KIT, U-CRADLE, DESKTOP POWER
DESKTOP POWER SUPPLY, 13.8V 23A DC
CABLE, INSTALL KIT, M-UHF, 30 - 50W
Desktop Microphone
Antenna,Element,700/800 2dB Low ProFile
Antenna,Base,Magnetic Mount Low Loss
Installation at Firehouse

Fire #3 TOTAL

W wwwwwwwwwwww

R Y g Y Y Y Y 72 Y2 "2 B V2 I V2 i ¥ S Ve

1,050.00
265.00
700.00
265.00
242.00

0.01
83.00
295.00
67.00
187.00
60.00
90.00
125.00

$
$
S
s
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
s

840.00
212.00
560.00
212.00
193.60
0.01
66.40
236.00
53.60
149.60
45.60
68.40
125.00

$ 148,124.87

2,520.00
636.00
1,680.00
636.00
580.80
0.03
199.20
708.00
160.80
448.80
136.80
205.20
375.00
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OEM & Zoning

2840
2850
2860
2870
2880
2890
2900
2910
2920
2930
2940
2950
2960
2970
2980
2990
3000
3010

AAMW-SDMXX
MAMW-NPL3R
MW-PLAF
MAMW-PKG8F
MAMW-PKGPT
MAMW-NCP9G
MAMW-NZN6W
MAMW-ZNO9B
MAMW-ZNOF
CA-015466-001
KT-014863-001
CN-0154634-001
CN-015463-001
DSXL-MA-BF
XMANG6JU

7509

7732

Control Stations

MOBILE,XG-75M/M7300,764-870MHZ,HALF DPLX
Feature,Max(1024+) System/Groups

Feature, P25 Phase 2, TDMA
Feature,256-AES,64-DES ECP Encryption
Feature Package,P25 Trunking

Control Unit,CH721,Scan,Front Mount
ACCESSORIES,XG-75M/M7300 FRONT MOUNT
Desk Top Control Unit

Microphone, Desktop

1/2" Coaxial Cable

Ground Kit 1/2 Inch

1/2 inch N Connector

1/2 Inch N Male Connector

Lightning Filter - NM Antenna, NF Equipment

R T - T TR T T R

R L
“wmvrinnnnrinnmrinnnnnnenonvege;d:e;y;:nrnDnnn

(o2}
o

2,300.00
0.01
250.00
595.00
1,100.00
685.00
274.50
2,140.00
195.00
2.75
30.00
45.00
40.00
140.00
225.00
65.00
85.00
125.00

“mnrnrnnnnorvrnnne,nnnnnnnnnn

1,748.00
0.01
190.00
452.20
836.00
520.60
208.62
1,626.40
148.20
2.48
27.00
40.50
36.00
126.00
171.00
58.50
76.50
125.00

“mrannnrunuvnrnuroonnno,d,nnnnnnn

6,992.00
0.04
760.00
1,808.80
3,344.00
2,082.40
834.48
6,505.60
592.80
1,485.00
108.00
162.00
144.00
504.00
684.00
234.00
306.00
7,500.00



3120
3130
3140
3150
3160
3170
3180
3190
3200
3210
3220

XM-100F
XMPL4F
XMPLAC
XMPL4B
XMCPOE
XMZN7R
XMMC7Z
AN-125001-004

XL-PPM1M
XL-PLAF

- XL-PL8Y

XL-PKG8F
XL-PKGPT
XL-PKGF1
XL-PA3V
XL-NC52
XL-AE4B
XL-HC3L
XL-CH4X

Mobiles

Mobile,XG-100M,136-870MHz,Unencrypted
Feature,Phase Il TDMA

Feature Package,P25 Encryption

FEATURE PACKAGE,P25 TRUNKING

Control Unit,CH721,Scan,Remote Mount
Accessories,Unity,Remote Mount
MICROPHONE,STD,CH100,STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
Antenna,Base, Thick Roof Mount Low Loss
Programming

Installation

Portables

PORTABLE,XL-200P,PARTIAL,MIDNT BLK,US
FEATURE,P25 PHASE 2 TDMA

FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE
FEATURE,256-AES,64-DES ENCRYPTION
FEATURE PACKAGE, P25 TRUNKING
FEATURE PACKAGE,ALL BANDS,V+U+7/800
BATTERY,LI-ION,3100 MAH
ANTENNA,FLEX,HELICAL,136-870 MHZ
SPEAKER MICROPHONE,EMER BUTTON
BELT CLIP,METAL

CHARGER,1-BAY

OEM & Zoning TOTAL

(€, BN o R C L U, B O, RO R S A B VA R U s B O]

PR AL ELPERADS

wvr N

wrnrnnonmuee;e:ey e s n

3,382.00
250.00
695.00

2,080.00
720.00
360.00

80.00
85.00
62.50
312.50

2,700.00
250.00
0.01
695.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
150.00
100.00
175.00
25.00
150.00

w0 nn

NN nn-nn

W

2,570.32
190.00
528.20

1,580.80
547.20
273.60

60.80
64.60
62.50
312.50

2,052.00
190.00
0.01
528.20
1,140.00
1,140.00
114.00
76.00
133.00
19.00
114.00

87,480.56

nmnwvrrannrrnmvnmgnnnnn

12,851.60
950.00
2,641.00
7,904.00
2,736.00
1,368.00
304.00
323.00
312.50
1,562.50

8,208.00
760.00
0.04
2,112.80
4,560.00
4,560.00
912.00
304.00
532.00
76.00
456.00
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Parks & Rangers

3230
3240
3250
3260
3270
3280
3290
3300
3310
3320
3330

3340

TM9400K5DA
TMAS050
TMASQ55
TMAS091
T02-00061-3001
T02-00071-CAAD
T02-00005-AAAC
T02-00026-1004
AN-125001-001
AN-225001-004

XR-PF78B-T-PH2

Mobiles

MOBILE, TM9400, 762-870M 35W, M-UHF, ALM
SFE - P25 COMMON AIR INTERFACE (CAl)
SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 1

SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 2

SINGLE REMOTE HEAD KIT, 20FT

CNTRL HEAD, PRIMARY RMT, BLK
STANDARD MICROPHONE

CABLE, INSTALL KIT, M-UHF, 30 - 50W
Antenna,Base,Standard Roof Mount
Antenna,Element,700/800 2dB Low ProFile
Installation

Portables

Portable XG15 700/800Mhz

Parks & Rangers TOTAL

(23K« ) I e) BN o2 NN e ) IR o) o) i @) R « A B @ ) B @ )

11

1,050.00
265.00
700.00
265.00
107.00
384.00

80.00
67.00
40.00
60.00
218.75

1,795.00

840.00
212.00
560.00
212.00
85.60
307.20
64.00
53.60
30.40
45.60
218.75

wvwmnnn-nnnnnn

$ 1,364.20

$ 30,781.10

Wvnrnnmneononnn

5,040.00
1,272.00
3,360.00
1,272.00
513.60
1,843.20
384.00
321.60
182.40
273.60
1,312.50

15,006.20

17



Mobiles

3350 XM-100F Mobile,XG-100M,136-870MHz,Unencrypted 9 S 3,382.00 S 2,570.32 S 23,132.88
3360 XMPLAF Feature,Phase || TDMA 9 3 250.00 S 190.00 S 1,710.00
3370 XM-PL8Y FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE 9 S 0.01 S 0.01 S 0.09
3380 XMPL4C Feature Package,P25 Encryption 9 S 695.00 S 52820 S 4,753.80
3390 XMPL4B FEATURE PACKAGE,P25 TRUNKING 9 § 2,080.00 S 1,580.80 S 14,227.20
3400 XMCPOE Control Unit,CH721,Scan,Remote Mount 9 S 720.00 S 547.20 S 4,924.80
3410 XMZN7R Accessories,Unity,Remote Mount 9 S 360.00 S 273.60 S 2,462.40
3420 XMMC7Z MICROPHONE,STD,CH100,STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 9 S 80.00 S 60.80 S 547.20
3430 XMZN7C Control Unit,2-6,CH-721 Scn w/instl Hdwr 3 S 1,115.00 S 847.40 S 2,542.20
3440 XMMC7Z MICROPHONE,STD,CH100,STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 3 S 80.00 S 60.80 ) 182.40
3450 AN-125001-004 Antenna,Base,Thick Roof Mount Low Loss 9 S 85.00 S 6460 S 581.40
3460 Installation 6 § 312.50 S 312.50 S 1,875.00
3470 Installation 3 S 500.00 S 500.00 S 1,500.00
Portables
3480 TP9405K5BB PORTABLE, TP9400, 762-870M, SCN, BLK 110 S 920.00 S 736.00 S 80,960.00
3490 TPASO50 SFE - P25 COMMON AIR INTERFACE (CAl) 110 S 265.00 S 212.00 S 23,320.00
3500 TPASO55 SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 1 110 S 700.00 S 560.00 S 61,600.00
3510 TPAS109 SFE - SINGLE KEY AES, DES, ARC4 ENC 110 S 0.01 S 0.01 S 1.10
3520 TPAS091 SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 2 110 S 265.00 S 212.00 S 23,320.00
3530 TPA-AN-028 ANTENNA, 762-870MHZ, 1/4 WAVE STUB 110 S 22.00 S 17.60 ) 1,936.00
3540 T03-00011-CAAA BATTERY, LI-ION 2400MAH 220 S 114.00 S 91.20 S 20,064.00
3550 TPA-CA-201 TP8/9 BELT CLIP 55MM 110 S 11.00 S 8.80 S 968.00
3560 TO03-00012-AEFA CHARGER, SINGLE BAY, LI-ION W/ PLUG PACK 110 S 83.00 S 66.40 S 7,304.00
3570 TPASO58 SFE - MULTI KEY AES ENCRYPTION 110 S 600.00 S 480.00 S 52,800.00
3580 T03-00045-JFAC SPKRMIC, EVOLUTION, E-BUTTON, 2.5MM 110 S 209.00 S 167.20 S 18,392.00
3590 T03-00038-0004 CASE HVY DUTY LEATHER 4KEY DSTUD B/LOOP 110 S 66.00 S 52.80 S 5,808.00
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3600
3610
3620
3630
3640
3650
3660
3670
3680
3690
3700
3710

3720
3730
3740
3750
3760
3770
3780
3790
3800
3810
3820
3830

XL-PPM1M
XL-PLAF
XL-PL8Y
XL-PKG8F
XL-PKGPT
XL-PKGF1
XL-PA3V
XL-NC5Z
XL-AE4B
XL-HC3L
XL-HC4A
XL-CH4X

TM9400K5DA
TMASO050
TMASO55
TMASO091
T02-00071-AAAD
TMAS109
TMASO058
T02-00005-AAAC
T02-00026-1004
AN-125001-001
AN-225001-004

PORTABLE,XL-200P,PARTIAL,MIDNT BLK,US
FEATURE,P25 PHASE 2 TDMA

FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE
FEATURE,256-AES,64-DES ENCRYPTION
FEATURE PACKAGE, P25 TRUNKING
FEATURE PACKAGE,ALL BANDS,V+U+7/800
BATTERY,LI-ION,3100 MAH 12

[ex BN BN o) o) i« ) B @)

ANTENNA,FLEX,HELICAL,136-870 MHZ 6
SPEAKER MICROPHONE,EMER BUTTON 6
BELT CLIP,METAL 6
BELT LOOP, LEATHER, PREMIUM 6
CHARGER,1-BAY 6
Mobiles
MOBILE, TM9400, 762-870M 35W, M-UHF, ALM 70
SFE - P25 COMMON AIR INTERFACE (CAl) 70
SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 1 70
SFE - P25 TRUNKING PHASE 2 70
CTRL HEAD, FIXED PRIMARY, BLK 70
SFE - SINGLE KEY AES, DES, ARC4 ENC 70
SFE - MULTI KEY AES ENCRYPTION 70
STANDARD MICROPHONE 70
CABLE, INSTALL KIT, M-UHF, 30 - 50W 70
Antenna,Base,Standard Roof Mount 70
Antenna,Element,700/800 2dB Low ProFile 70
Installation 70

Police TOTAL

R 7200 Vo V3 N Vo VS S 5 2.0 V2 S Vo R Vol U S O )

“mvrnonrrninuvnn:y:nnn

2,700.00
250.00
0.01
695.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
150.00
100.00
175.00
25.00
60.00
150.00

1,050.00
265.00
700.00
265.00
242.00

0.01
600.00
80.00
67.00
40.00
60.00
218.75

2,052.00
190.00
0.01
528.20
1,140.00
1,140.00
114.00
76.00
133.00
19.00
45.60
114.00

R V2R VoS VSR Vs SV RV Y R V2 N V2 I V2 U Vo i Vs 4

840.00
212.00
560.00
212.00
193.60
0.01
480.00
64.00
53.60
30.40
45.60
218.75

w0

$ 592,604.53

NN nnnnnnn

Wwnnnunmnno;mdnn:nnnn

12,312.00
1,140.00
0.06
3,169.20
6,840.00
6,840.00
1,368.00
456.00
798.00
114.00
273.60
684.00

58,800.00
14,840.00
39,200.00
14,840.00
13,552.00
0.70
33,600.00
4,480.00
3,752.00
2,128.00
3,192.00
15,312.50
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3840
3850
3860
3870
3880
3890
3900
3910
3920
3930
3940
3950
3960
3970
3980
3990
4000
4010
4020
4030
4040
4050
4060
4070
4080
4090

XM-100F
XMPLAF
XMPLAC
XM-PKGPT
XMCP9G
XMZN6W
XMMC72
AAMW-SDMXX
MAMW-NPL3R
AMW-PLAF
MAMW-PKG8F
AMMW-PKGPT
MAMW-NCPSG
MAMW-NZN6W
MAMW-NMC7Z

CA-015466-001
KT-014863-001
CN-0154634-001
CN-015463-001
DSXL-MA-BF
XMAN6JU

7514

7509

7732

Console Radios

Mobile,XG-100M,136-870MHz,Unencrypted
Feature,Phase || TDMA

Feature Package,P25 Encryption

FEATURE PACKAGE, P25 TRUNKING

Control Unit,CH721,Scan,Front Mount
Accessories,Unity, Front Mount
MICROPHONE,STD,CH100,STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
MOBILE,XG-75M/M7300,764-870MHZ,HALF DPLX
Feature,Max(1024+) System/Groups

Feature, P25 Phase 2, TDMA
Feature,256-AES,64-DES ECP Encryption
Feature Package,P25 Trunking

Control Unit,CH721,Scan,Front Mount
ACCESSORIES, XG-75M/M7300 FRONT MOUNT
MICROPHONE,STD,STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
Programming

1/2" Coaxial Cable

Ground Kit 1/2 Inch

1/2 Inch N Connector

1/2 Inch N Male Connector

Lightning Filter - NM Antenna, NF Equipment
Antenna

Antenna

Clamp

Jumper

LABOR

e N I I TR TR AT A T Y e N P S Gy T i Gy S

RV I VS ¥ S Y S 0 SR, S T SR VS Vo S Vo S ¥ S VR 72 R V2 R O S Vo A ¥ R Ve R "4 2 ik V2 S Vo SR Ve B V2 R "2

3,382.00
250.00
695.00

1,500.00
685.00
274.50

80.00
2,300.00
0.01
250.00
595.00

1,100.00
685.00
274.50

80.00
62.50
2.75
30.00
45.00
40.00
140.00
225.00
490.00
65.00
85.00
125.00

2,570.32
190.00
528.20

1,140.00
520.60
208.62

60.80
1,748.00
0.01
190.00
452.20
836.00
520.60
208.62
60.80
62.50
2.48
27.00
40.50
36.00
126.00
171.00
372.40
58.50
76.50
125.00

2,570.32
190.00
528.20

1,140.00
520.60
208.62

60.80
10,488.00
0.06

1,140.00

2,713.20

5,016.00

3,123.60

1,251.72
364.80
437.50

3,465.00
189.00
283.50
252.00
882.00
171.00

2,234.40
409.50

1,071.00

8,125.00
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4100
4110
4120
4130
4140
4150
4160
4170
4180
4190
4200
4210
4220
4230
4240
4250
4260
4270
4280
4290
4300
4310
4320
4330
4340
4350
4360

905-0380
930-0222
930-0224
930-0225
930-0226
950-1077
905-0330
950-9102
709-0170-10
901-9690
930-0260
708-8003-20
901-9677
709-0167-25
950-9351
901-9715
930-0231
930-0221
930-0239
802-2117
950-1347
802-0255
950-1142
950-1134
416-0043
950-0588
810-0142

Dispatching Consoles

MAX WORKSTATION BUNDLE
Individual Call Software Feature Set
Tone Signaling / Paging Feature Set
Event Replay

Aux 1/O Software Feature Set

Dual prong headset jackbox, Dual velume control
Desktop microphone

Footswitch

Shielded Cable for Speakers

MAX CNB Radio Gateway Hardware
Harris Interface License (per channel)
MAX Radio Gateway to Harris Cable
MAX Radio Gateway, Conventional
25-Pr Cable M180-M90
Connectorized Punch Down Block
MAX Central

Z-Node Manager

Block of 10 Radio Channel Licenses
Aux 1/O License 48 port

Acromag Ethernet /O Unit

Network Isolation Switch

Power Supply for Acromag Unit
Redundant Power Supply System
Power Distribution Panel

Fuse

Dual Unit Rack Mount Switch

19" Rack 2U Shelf

w W

-
A A A m A m A AN AW W00 R W WWwW W WW

$  10,000.00
$  1,000.00
$  1,500.00
$  1,795.00
$  1,500.00
$ 755.00
$ 565.00
$ 105.00
$ 15.00
$  1,600.00
$ 300.00
$ 120.00
$  2,500.00
S 60.00
$ 63.00
$  3,395.00
$  3,100.00
$ 685.00
$ 930.00
$  1,995.00
$ 195.00
$ 25.00
$  2,650.00
$ 445.00
$ 4.00
$ 145.00
$ 75.00

$ 10,000.00
$  1,000.00
$  1,500.00
$  1,795.00
$  1,500.00
$ 755.00
$ 565.00
S 105.00
S 15.00
$  1,600.00
$ 300.00
$ 120.00
$  2,500.00
$ 60.00
$ 63.00
$  3,395.00
$  3,100.00
$ 685.00
$ 930.00
$ 1,995.00
$ 195.00
$ 25.00
$  2,650.00
$ 445.00
$ 4.00
$ 145.00
$ 75.00

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmwmmmm

30,000.00
3,000.00
4,500.00
5,385.00
4,500.00
2,265.00
1,695.00

315.00
45.00
6,400.00
2,400.00
960.00
7,500.00
180.00
189.00
3,395.00
3,100.00
1,370.00
930.00
1,995.00
195.00
25.00
2,650.00
445.00
44.00
580.00
75.00
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4370
4380
4390
4400
4410
4420
4430
4440

4450

4470

802-2220
950-1281
802-0370
950-9609
950-0083
805-0599

XMP-0344-BAS

N-0344-02

Dispatching Consoles Continued

22" Touch Screen Monitor

24-Port Managed Gigabit Rack Mount Switch
Rack Mount 12 V Power Strip

Series 4000 Intercom Interface Option

19" x 77" Rack

Display Port to DVI-D Adapter

Staging and Installation

MAX-PSP Base Service Plan

1 Year Software Services, 1 year Hardware Services,
Operator web training (2-4 hr. sessions)

Promo for 7.5% net System Discount on: Trade-In

Dispatch Console and Console Radios TOTAL

WA a N W

90

15

NN B

505.00 $ 505.00
2,060.00 $  2,060.00
80.00 S 80.00
855.00 $ 855.00
2,200.00 $  2,200.00
49.00 $ 49.00
20000 S 200.00

(8,258.25) $  (8,258.25) $

$ 147,652.57

Total Radio Pricing

Total Furniture Pricing

Total E911 Pricing

Project Sub Total

One Line Discount

Additional BAFO Discount

Overall Project Total

v n n

$

W nnnnvnnn

1,515.00
2,060.00
160.00
855.00
2,200.00
147.00
18,000.00

(8,258.25)

1,697,820.21
68,992.00
150,920.50

1,917,732.71

$ (126,008.73)
(90,000.00)

$

$ 1,701,723.98
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